
By:AAEllis S.B.ANo.A742
(In the SenateA-AFiled FebruaryA24,A2015; MarchA2,A2015,

read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation;
MarchA23,A2015, reported adversely, with favorable Committee
Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0; MarchA23,A2015,
sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
NicholsAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffinesAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EllisAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
FraserAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
GarciaAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HallAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HancockAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
KolkhorstAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
TaylorAofACollin AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B.ANo.A742 By:AAEllis

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the issuance of Texas Medical Center specialty license
plates.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASubchapter G, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,

is amended by adding Section 504.665 to read as follows:
Sec.A504.665.AATEXAS MEDICAL CENTER LICENSE PLATES.

(a)AAThe department shall issue Texas Medical Center specialty
license plates. The department shall design the license plates in
consultation with Texas Medical Center.

(b)AAAfter deduction of the department ’s administrative
costs, the remainder of the fee for issuance of the license plates
shall be deposited to the credit of an account created by the
comptroller in the manner provided by Section 504.6012(b). Money
deposited to that account may be used only by the comptroller to
provide grants to benefit Texas Medical Center and member
institutions of Texas Medical Center.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2015.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17

1-18

1-19
1-20

1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37

1-38

1

http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=504.6012&Date=3/23/2015

