1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Ellis S.B. No. 742 (In the Senate - Filed February 24, 2015; March 2, 2015, read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation; March 23, 2015, reported adversely, with favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0; March 23, 2015, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15 1-16 1-17	YeaNayAbsentPNVNicholsXHuffinesXEllisXFraserXGarciaXHallXHancockXKolkhorstXTaylor of CollinX
1-18	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B. No. 742 By: Ellis
1-19 1-20	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$1-21 \\ 1-22 \\ 1-23 \\ 1-24 \\ 1-25 \\ 1-26 \\ 1-27 \\ 1-28 \\ 1-29 \\ 1-30 \\ 1-31 \\ 1-32 \\ 1-33 \\ 1-34 \\ 1-35 \\ 1-36 \\ 1-37 \\ $	<pre>relating to the issuance of Texas Medical Center specialty license plates. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Subchapter G, Chapter 504, Transportation Code, is amended by adding Section 504.665 to read as follows: Sec. 504.665. TEXAS MEDICAL CENTER LICENSE PLATES. (a) The department shall issue Texas Medical Center specialty license plates. The department shall design the license plates in consultation with Texas Medical Center. (b) After deduction of the department's administrative costs, the remainder of the fee for issuance of the license plates shall be deposited to the credit of an account created by the comptroller in the manner provided by Section 504.6012(b). Money deposited to that account may be used only by the comptroller to provide grants to benefit Texas Medical Center and member institutions of Texas Medical Center. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2015. </pre>
1-38	* * * *

1